
 

1  

 

   
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Provincial Government of Rizal 

 
INVITATION TO BID / REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST  

 

       The Province of Rizal through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors duly registered with the 

Philippines Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) to bid for the following project/s chargeable to their respective funds. 

The proponent – Contractor is to undertake the proposed project/s on a turn key basis. 

NAME OF PROJECT SOURCE OF FUNDS ABC / DURATION 
COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

1. Const. of Ynares Stage, PSD Outpost and Perimeter 

Fence at Brgy. San Jose and Brgy. San Luis, 

Antipolo, Rizal; a. Const. of Ynares Stage at 
Antipolo National High School, Kaysakat 

Extension, Brgy. San Jose, b. Const. of PSD 

Outpost at PCUP-RPG Ville, Sitio Sumilang, Brgy. 

San Jose, c) Const. of Perimeter Fence of 14x18m 

Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio 

Bayugo, Brgy. San Luis 

a. General Fund 

Annual Budget 2012;   
b. General Fund 

Annual Budget 2012; 

c. General Fund 

Annual Budget 2012; 

1,534,093.80 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

2. Rehab. of Road & Drainage Canal damaged by 

Southwest Monsoon (Habagat) and Impr./Conc. of 

Pathway with Canal, Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal 

a) Rehabilitation of Road & Drainage Canal at 

Mabini St., damaged by Southwest Monsoon 

(Habagat), b) Impr. / Conc. of Pathway with canal at 

Upper Banahaw St. 

a. Trust Fund                     

(CY 2011 PDRRMF)  

b. General Fund 

Annual Budget 2012 

797,593.87 / 48 cd 1,000.00 

3. Rehabilitation /Conc.(portion) of Road damaged by 
Southwest Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. Pag-Asa, 

Binangonan, Rizal 

Trust Fund                     

(CY 2011 PDRRMF)   
962,309.82 / 56 cd 1,000.00 

4. Impr./Conc. of Interior A. Mejorada St., Brgy. 

Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal 

General Fund 

Supplemental Budget 

#1 CY 2012 

895,179.06 / 52 cd 1,000.00 

5. Impr./Conc.(portion) of Road Lot 3,4 & 7 at C.O.D 

Compound, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal  

General Fund 

Supplemental Budget 

#1 CY 2012 

1,014,537.56 / 48 cd 2,000.00 

6. Impr./Conc. of Pathwalks with Drainage Canal at 

Calumpang Elem. School, Brgy. Calumpang, 

Binangonan, Rizal 

General Fund                   

Annual Budget 2012 
358,593.43 / 36 cd 1,000.00 

7. Repair/Repainting/ Provision of Canopy of 17x42m 

Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc type) at 

Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal           

General Fund                     

Annual Budget 2012 
887,887.37 / 40 cd 1,000.00 

8. Const. of Ynares Stage at San Isidro Elem. 

School,Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal     

General Fund                     

Annual Budget 2012 
820,344.86 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

9. Const. of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered 
Court (Rafter Type) at San Jose National High 

School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal  

General Fund                     

Annual Budget 2012 
2,621,407.84 / 88 cd 3,000.00 

10. Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. and 

Impr./Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose 

Covered (Rafter Type) at Teresa Elem. School, 

Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal 

General Fund                     

Annual Budget 2012 
1,451,877.24 / 44 cd 2,000.00 

11. Repair/Repainting of 2-units, 2-storey, 6-rooms 

Ynares School Bldg. at Morong, Rizal; a. 

Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares 

School Bldg. at Roman Tantiongco Mem. School, 

Brgy. San Juan, b. Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-

rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Bombongan Elem. 

School. Brgy. Bombongan 

a. General Fund 

Annual Budget 2012;   

b. General Fund 

Annual Budget 2012 

789,380.69 / 36 cd 

 
1,000.00 

12. Const. of Ynares Stage at Knight of Columbus 
Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, Rizal     

General Fund                     
Annual Budget 2012 

871,802.92 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

13. Const. of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. 

(SPED Laboratory) at Tayuman Elem. School, 

Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal  

General Fund                     

Annual Budget 2012 
2,093,300.31 / 120 cd 3,000.00 



 

2  

 

NAME OF PROJECT SOURCE OF FUNDS ABC / DURATION 
COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

14. Const. of Ynares Stage at Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, 

Rizal  

General Fund 

Supplemental Budget 

#1 CY 2012 

783,659.02 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

15. Const. of Ynares Stage at Timoteo A. Reyes Sr. 

Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, 

Rizal 

General Fund                     

Annual Budget 2012 
846,695.04 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

         The BAC will conduct the procurement process in accordance with the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184. Bids received in excess 

of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of bid. 
         To bid for the aforementioned contract, a contractor must purchase bid documents and must meet the following major 

criteria (a) Filipino citizen or 75% Filipino – owned partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture, (b) with PCAB license 

applicable to the type and cost of this contract, (c) completion of a similar contract costing at least 50% of ABC within a period of 

l0 years, and (d) Net Financial Contracting Capacity at least equal to ABC, or credit line commitment at least equal to l0% of 

ABC. The BAC will use non-discretionary pass / fail criteria in the eligibility check and preliminary examination of bids.                                             

        Interested contractors shall manually submit their Bids, together with their duly accomplished Bid Documents                          

(sealed in envelopes) addressed to the Chairman of the Rizal Province-Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) not later than                        

11:00 A.M. October 16, 2012 and shall be guided by hereunder listed schedules of activities  

Issuance of Bid Documents October 3-16, 2012 @ 10:00 A.M. 

Pre-Bid Conference October 5, 2012 @ 10:00 A.M. 

Opening of Bids  October 16, 2012 @ 1:00 P.M. 
     A complete set of Bid Documents may be purchased by interested contractors upon payment of non-refundable fee per 

schedule of values and/or project cost payable to this Province’s Treasurer’s Office. Partial set of the subject Bid Documents may 

also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Phil-GEPS and the website of this Province while its completion may 

be purchased by prospective bidders as stated. 

       All particulars relative to Eligibility, Bid Security, Performance Security, Insurance, Pre-Bid Conference, Bid Evaluation, 

Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Revised 

implementing Rules and Regulations. 

       The Provincial Government reserves the right to reject any or all bids to declare a failure of bidding, waive any minor defect 

therein, and accept the offer most advantageous to the Government and assume no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or 

indemnify the bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

  
(sgd) Ms. Ma. Teresa E. Lasquety 

Provincial Treasurer and Chairman of the BAC   


